# ─OP \$190.00 20834£

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White River Venture Partners, L.P.		I11/10/2008 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brownstone Publishing, LLC
Street Address:	1030 E. Washington St.
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2083451	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	2579832	HOMEOWNERS GRAPEVINE
Registration Number:	2766650	A
Registration Number:	2769122	ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Registration Number:	2775167	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	2790803	A ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Registration Number:	2868487	UNIFIED NEIGHBORS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: stohry@icemiller.com, ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Stohry
Address Line 1: One American Square

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0473

900120337

Address Line 2: Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, I	NDIANA 46282-0200
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19386.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley M. Stohry
Signature:	/bms/
Date:	11/10/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=AL - WRVP Security Release#page	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif 5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0474

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is entered into as of the 10th day of November, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), by and between White River Venture Partners, L.P., with offices at 3603 East Raymond Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46203 (the "Releasing Party"), and Brownstone Publishing, LLC, with offices at 1030 E. Washington St. Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 (the "Trademark Holder").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Holder and the Releasing Party entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 28, 2005, whereby the Trademark Holder granted the Releasing Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to certain of the Trademark Holder's trademark registrations, including those trademark registrations as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest has been released by the Releasing Party.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Releasing Party hereby releases its security interest in or to the following:

- (a) the Trademarks;
- (b) all goodwill associated with the Trademarks;
- (c) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the Trademarks;
- (d) all proceeds, including without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, based on the Trademarks; and
- (e) all licenses and other agreements relating to the Trademarks and the use thereof.

If any clause or provision of this Release shall be held invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall attach only to such clause or provision, or part thereof, and shall not in any manner affect any other clause or provision in any jurisdiction.

All notices, requests, and demands to or upon the Trademark Holder or the Releasing Party under this Release shall be given by first class mail to the addresses listed above.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0475 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

By: William S. Oesterle, President

"RELEASING PARTY"

WHITE RIVER VENTURE PARTNERS, L.P.

"TRADEMARK HOLDER"

By: WHITE RIVER FUNDING CORP., its General Partner

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Samuel B. Sutphin, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

"TRADEMARK HOLDER"		
BROWNSTONE PUBLISHING, LLC		
Ву;		
William S. Oesterle, President		
"RELEASING PARTY"		
WHITE RIVER VENTURE		
PARTNERS, L.P.		
By: WHITE RIVER FUNDING CORP.,		
its General Partner		
SA		
Y ********************************		

Samuel B. Sutphin, President

STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	) SS: )
I,, a recrify that, a recrify that, a recknowledged that he/she is  Partners, L.P., and acknowledged, on behave execution of the foregoing instrument.	Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally appeared before me this day and title) of White River Venture alf of White River Venture Partners, L.P., the due
Witness my hand and Notarial	seal this day of November, 2008.
[STAMP/SEAL]	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
STATE OF Indiana  COUNTY OF Marion  1, Eric M. Worthington, a restrict that William S. Oesterie acknowledged that he/she is President LLC, and acknowledged, on behalf of Broforegoing instrument.	Solution SS:  Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally appeared before me this day and the control of Brownstone Publishing, winstone Publishing, LLC, the due execution of the
Witness my hand and Notarial	seal this 10th day of November, 2008.
[STAMP/SEAL]	Eric M. Wottkinfor Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
March 29, 2011	Marion

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hamilton	) ) SS: )
Partners, L.P., and acknowledged, on execution of the foregoing instrument.	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby  one personally appeared before me this day and  neral partner (title) of White River Venture  behalf of White River Venture Partners, L.P., the due
Witness my hand and Not	arial seal this 10th day of November, 2008.
[STAMP/SEAL]	Kari Roesslein Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:
12-13-2014	Hamilton
STATE OF	) ) \$8: )
certify that	a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby personally appeared before me this day and (title) of Brownstone Publishing, Brownstone Publishing, LLC, the due execution of the
Witness my hand and Note	rial seal this day of November, 2008.
[STAMP/SEAL]	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	County of Residence:

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.
ANGIE'S LIST	2,083,451
HOMEOWNERS GRAPEVINE	2,579,832
	2,766,650
ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD	2,769,122
ANGIE'S LIST	2,775,167
ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AMAND	2,790,803
UNIFIED NEIGHBORS	2,868,487

1/2246492.3

**RECORDED: 11/10/2008** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0480**